RNS Number: 8983M

Mosman Oil and Gas Limited

25 January 2016

25 January 2016

Mosman Oil and Gas Limited

("Mosman" or the "Company")

Website maintenance

Mosman Oil and Gas (AIM: MSMN), announces that the Company's website, www.mosmanoilandgas.com is temporarily unavailable due to maintenance work being undertaken on the website, it is expected that the website will be available following the maintenance work over the next few days.

The Company apologises for any inconvenience this may cause and will make a further announcement in due course.

Mosman Oil & Gas Limited John W Barr, Executive Chairman

John W Barr, Executive Chairman Andy Carroll, Technical Director jwbarr@mosmanoilandgas.com acarroll@mosmanoilandgas.com NOMAD and Broker SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP Stuart Gledhill / Richard Hail +44 (0) 20 3470 0470

Gable Communications Limited

John Bick / Justine James +44 (0) 20 7193 7463 mosman@gablecommunications.com

Updates on the Company's activities are regularly posted on its website www.mosmanoilandgas.com

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

MSCLELFLQFFEBBX Anonymous (not verified) Website maintenance http://www.DigitalLook.com 23882798 A Mon, 01/25/2016 - 12:56 Company Announcement - General MSMN